//lnmnn U

ELECTRO SAILPLANE “"‘a

Order N°:

Manufactured by:

020129

679 05 HABROVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC Radio system you'll ne
www.topmodelcz.com

e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

5qg$nnel
g W]

e —] 1100mm —= 5 5 servos
L:Qﬁ E = MEGA RC F5-J
| - 1960mm

== ﬁf ~2S Lixx 1,5 - 2Ah
m.z‘ql.m 32dm’

k/ 20,3-23,5g/dm*  ——_  MH 32
==

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vSechny
f% 0,69 - 0,75 kg neoznaéené miry jsou v milimetrech

UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE IN MILIMETERS

\N Y,




GB - USA Parts list
Part & Part nama Material, dimeanzions Loose | In bag Eparﬂ pﬂl‘tﬁ
building instruction 1
14 fuselage front part fibreglass i 020170-1A
iB fuselage tiibe carbon tiiba i 020129-1B
1.1 e ngine mount fibreglass 2 mm 1 020191-1C
1,7 sarvo tray rudder + elevator |plywood 4 x 33 ¥ 65 mm i 020170-1,2
1.6 tall akicl fibreglagas 1 mim 1 03073-1-6
F wing balsa assembly i O20] 269-2
21 alleron b lsa 2
211 flap balsa ]
2-11A  |flapa coupler fibredglaaa @2 ® 20 mm i BRI21827
24 wing joiner carbon @6 x 160 mm 1 0201 29-24
2.2 wing fixing screw acrow Md x 25 mm 2 0208CMA25
231 centoring pin filbreglasse @2 x 20 mm 1 GRl210a27
2.3 captive nut Md 2 1022 AL
7.31 nut miount plywood 3 x 25 x 31 mm i 0F0120-2 31
2.4 aairvo mount plywood Bx10; #x12mm 247 020120-2 4
241 wing servo cover ABS plaatic 1 050 18-6
2.5 alleron pushrod plano wire M2 x 31 mm 2 2avit20 35
2.51 fla p pushrod plang wire M2 x 31 mim 1 zavit2025
2.8 clevin MP) 2100 | 2100
7261 flap devis MP] 2140, nut M2, MPI2408 14141 | sminidienios oo i
2.8 alleran horm fibreglass plata 1 mm 2 05056
281 fla p haen fibreglass plate 1 mm 1 sS073201
| V-tall balsa o ssambly 1 0201 249-9
Watall link howdan 82 mm L=750mm, M2 500
3.5 242
plang wire 80,8 mm L= 800mm 01508
3.6 thread coupler MPJ 2014 i 2014 BR
7 7 clevis MPF1 2100 3 2100
3.8 V-tall hain tibreglasa plate 1 mim 5 05068
g fusélago sarve covan fibreglags 1 020129-1.1
i} canopy carbon 1 020129-6
61 canapy fixing fibreglaoas G2x20 mm, plywood {4141
1,5x6x10, Veloro 122 0mm
/ Stickers i D20129-7
RECOMMENDED EQUIPMENT
Pieces Item No,www,topmodekz.com
transmitter 5 channel
reciever 5 channel
5@rvo HS-53 2 for ailerons 1HI30123-1x
HS-65MG 1 for flaps 1HI3022-1x
H5-55 2 for elevator & rudder 1HI3015
__motor MEGA RC F5-) 1 20400905F5)
controler SPIN 33 PRO 1 1RC23202
spner | TURBO 36/3,17/8 1 0201552
propeler CAMcarbon 10x8" 1 723428
battary 25 LiPal 1,3-1 8Ah 1
ATTENTION!

This modelconstruction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for childern under the age of 14.
Incorrect use of this model could cause material damage or personal injury.

You are fully responsible for your actions when you use this model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones.

Before switching on the radio, be sure, that no one else is using the same frequency as you !
Before first take-off check up please the center of gravity, the sense and size of

the control surface angle and if model aeroplane parts aren "t crooked.

The reparation is possible through the use of hot-air dryer.



InoiAan v

£ )
=
l§ ¢
: Oracover ® @ spodni + horni strana oravaerC@«\@
% SPODNI STRANA bottom + top
Qto@\&\ ~2.5mm BOTTOM :
N Oracover ® N

)

@
O

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

krok 1. A
step 1——/paska 1
%pe 1

. (éﬁﬁ
paska 2
VRCHNI STRANA tape 2

TOP it

1/2 |

krok 1.

step 1.

krok 2. tape 1
step 2.

SPODNI STRANA Jaska 2
BOTTOM mr tape 2
«

S

2-11

/2 _|

)

~www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

Manufactured by:
SvoDElL., S22 @

679 05 HABRUOVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



InoiAan v

pro servo kfidélek ~ 700mm
for aileron servo

/ =

{

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

24 (I SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

‘ r
@ o /“‘"\
, jen prava polovina {
SPODNI STRANA right side
BOTTOM \
A
K “1mm pro 2-8 211
M - for 2-8 b
~

Manufactured by:

—oPioDEL. 62 @

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

~www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz



InNnoiAan v
) —
\

Y @
1/ SPODNI STRANA
10 N BOTTOM

2-11

2-8
| =
9
F
\:9
2.5
2-6
2-5

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

TOP @

kontaktni lepidlo (Chemopren)
) Contact adhesive (UHU POR)
211
\
@ leva i prava polovina ocasnich ploch
N left side and right side of elevator crok 1. ,
>~ \ step 1. glgaa;:all
=T —— krok 2. ,
s . k
Oracover ® K VRCHNI STRANA S22 Sy~ P2k 2
o

1/2

Manufactured by:

—oRPNICDEL. G2

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

~www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz



InoiAan v

ZDRSNIT
ROUGHEN

Pro Srouby motoru
For motor screw

~www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz




noFNy
- C I T 1<

- C ) INiECe

120°

~R3.5 pro 1B '
for 1B

+1 ,50 EPOXI + MIKROBALONY
EPOXY + GLASS BUBBLES
\ No
—¥ S v
,\\r?z 7/9 +
&
\\/;'
Manufactured by: www.topmodelcz.com
— o)=Y V1ol %é e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUOVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



INoiAan v \ / \

SPODNI STRANA

BOTTOM
1.6
1.6
+
|l -
/ — 53 60
A4 |

D1pro1-6 7
for1-6 A4 A
servo klapek - A
flaps servo i i

74
smeérovka
rudder
6x (1,2 “
o 17 =7 o)
E Q‘J 3
3 (3 \
© ‘ vySkovka
elevator
(@]
c
(O] .
n SPODNI STRANA .
© BOTTOM . L >

Manufactured by: www.topmodelcz.com

(o} B} &= Qé e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz
679 05 HABRUVKA 100 CZECH REPUBLIC




InoiAan v
/\i61 2-6

———

SPODNI S
BOTTOM

“1mm pro 3-8
\ for 3-8

_2mm pro 3-5
for 3-5

~www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz




InoiAan v

3-7 i I §
4-7 3-6

4-6

2 x prodluzovaci kabel pro
serva kridélek

Flat extension cable 15cm
for ailerons servo 2 x

Manufactured by: www.topmodelcz.com

— oV I0DEL_ %é @ e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



moiang ~ /

| Manufactured by: www.topmodelcz.com

—oPdondl, & e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC




- ©
- — ©
. 60-65mm
®
10°
X ——V ~ 33
\3-5 % <-1-6
45 18
]
|
(U6
®
L
2-41 2-41 24
/[ @ . —
) o
= 2-4
. Wi
G N o oA
p
@ @ @ Y @
= — © ({0 @ @& @ ©
= — : F =
’ — 0 221
. @ _@ 241 -

InoiAan v

© TOPMODEL CZ www.topmodelcz.com e-mail: info@topmodelcz.cz
Manufactured by TOPMODEL CZ s.r.o. 679 05 HABRUVKA 100



